
 
 
 ADDENDUM TO THE CONTRACT 
 
  for the  
 
 Second Street Reconstruction 
 Contract No. E11-152 
 

 
ADDENDUM NO.:  ONE CURRENT DEADLINE FOR BIDS: 
  February 23, 2011 
   
 
PREVIOUS ADDENDA: NONE 
 
 
 
ISSUED BY: City and Borough of Juneau PREVIOUS DEADLINE FOR BIDS: 
 ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT February 22, 2011 
 155 South Seward Street  
 Juneau, Alaska 99801 
 
 
 
DATE ADDENDUM ISSUED: February 17, 2011 
 
The following items of the contract are modified as herein indicated.  All other items remain the same.  
This addendum has been issued and is posted online.  Please refer to the CBJ Engineering Contracts 
Division webpage at: http://www.juneau.org/engineering_ftp/contracts/Contracts.php   
 
 
PROJECT MANUAL: 
 
Item No. 1 SECTION 00030 - NOTICE INVITING BIDS.  DEADLINE FOR BIDS. 
 
 

Change the date of the Deadline for Bids from February 22, 2011 to February 23, 
2011.  The time remains the same. 

 
 
SPECIAL PROVISIONS: 
 
Item No. 1 SECTION 01025 – MEASUREMENT AND PAYMENT, Article 2.25 ()-Inch Water 

Services, delete paragraph D, and replace with the following:    
 

D. No measurement for payment will be made for the work required to remove the 
existing insulated water pipe, installing new insulated water pipe including connecting 
to the existing water service, sealing and insulating at the connection point, 
coordinating with the 1106 Second Street property owner for the installation of the 
heat trace wire, supporting the insulated water pipe and other WORK as shown in 
the Addendum No. 1 drawing dated February 17, 2011.  This WORK shall be 
incidental. 

 
 

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT



 

Addendum No. 1 February 17, 2011 
Second Street Douglas Reconstruction Page 2 
Contract No. E11-152 

 
DRAWINGS: 
 
Item No. 2 Add the attached Addendum No. 1 Drawing titled “2-Inch Water Service @ 1106 2nd 

Street” dated February 17, 2011, Sheet 1 of 1.   
 
 

 
 
 

By:       
Jennifer Mannix,  

Contract Administrator 
 
 

Date:  February 17, 2011 
 

Total number of pages contained within this Addendum: 3 



1
2-INCH WATER SERVICE @ 1106 2ND STREET

SECOND STREET DOUGLAS RECONSTRUCTION
CBJ CONTRACT No. E11-152

ADDENDUM No. 1
FEBRUARY 17, 2011

SHEET 1 OF 1


	Addendum 1 E11-152
	2nd Street Addendum No 1 2-17-11 drawing
	Addendum 1


